
Local Government Liaisons (Effective thru June 30, 2014)
Metro 
Transportation Metro Land Use TriMet ODOT DLCD

Beaverton John Mermin Gerry Uba Alan Lehto Marah Danielson Anne Debbaut
Clackamas County Chris Myers Ray Valone Steve Kautz Gail Curtis Jennifer Donnelly
Cornelius John Mermin Tim O’Brien Alan Lehto Seth Brumley Anne Debbaut
CTAC Chris Myers N/A Steve Kautz Gail Curtis Jennifer Donnelly
Damascus Chris Myers Ray Valone Tom Mills Gail Curtis Jennifer Donnelly
Durham John Mermin Brian Harper Alan Lehto Seth Brumley Anne Debbaut
EMCTC Grace Cho N/A Kelly Betteridge Ross Kevlin Jennifer Donnelly
Fairview Grace Cho Brian Harper Kelly Betteridge Ross Kevlin Jennifer Donnelly
Forest Grove John Mermin Tim O’Brien Alan Lehto Seth Brumley Anne Debbaut
Gladstone Chris Myers Miranda Bateschell Tom Mills Gail Curtis Jennifer Donnelly
Gresham Grace Cho Brian Harper Kelly Betteridge Ross Kevlin Jennifer Donnelly
Happy Valley Chris Myers Ray Valone Steve Kautz Gail Curtis Jennifer Donnelly
Hillsboro John Mermin Tim O’Brien Alan Lehto Marah Danielson Anne Debbaut
Johnson City John Mermin Ted Reid Kelly Betteridge Gail Curtis Jennifer Donnelly
King City John Mermin Brian Harper Alan Lehto Seth Brumley Anne Debbaut
Lake Oswego Chris Myers Miranda Bateschell Tom Mills Gail Curtis Jennifer Donnelly
Maywood Park John Mermin Ted Reid Kelly Betteridge Ross Kevlin Anne Debbaut
Milwaukie Chris Myers Miranda Bateschell Steve Kautz Gail Curtis Jennifer Donnelly
Multnomah County Grace Cho Ted Reid Kelly Betteridge Ross Kevlin Jennifer Donnelly
Oregon City Chris Myers Ray Valone Steve Kautz Gail Curtis Jennifer Donnelly
Portland John Mermin Ted Reid Eric Hesse Lidwien Rahman Anne Debbaut
Rivergrove John Mermin Miranda Bateschell Steve Kautz Gail Curtis Jennifer Donnelly
Sherwood Chris Myers Brian Harper Alan Lehto Seth Brumley Anne Debbaut
Tigard Chris Myers Gerry Uba Alan Lehto Marah Danielson Anne Debbaut
Troutdale Grace Cho Brian Harper Kelly Betteridge Ross Kevlin Jennifer Donnelly
Tualatin Chris Myers Brian Harper Alan Lehto Marah Danielson Jennifer Donnelly
Washington Co. Deena Platman Tim O’Brien Alan Lehto Marah Danielson Anne Debbaut
WCCC Deena Platman N/A Alan Lehto Marah Danielson Anne Debbaut
West Linn Chris Myers Miranda Bateschell Tom Mills Gail Curtis Jennifer Donnelly
Wilsonville Chris Myers Brian Harper Tom Mills Gail Curtis Jennifer Donnelly
Wood Village Grace Cho Brian Harper Kelly Betteridge Ross Kevlin Jennifer Donnelly



Local Government Liaisons contact information (Effective thru June 30, 2014)
Metro Transportation
Grace Cho 503-797-1776 grace.cho@oregonmetro.gov
John Mermin 503-797-1747 john.mermin@oregonmetro.gov
Chris Myers 503-813-7554 chris.myers@oregonmetro.gov
Deena Platman 503-797-1754 deena.platman@oregonmetro.gov
Metro Land Use
Miranda Bateschell 503-797-1817 miranda.bateschell@oregonmetro.gov
Brian Harper 503-797-1833 brian.harper@oregonmetro.gov
Tim O’Brien 503-797-1840 tim.o'brien@oregonmetro.gov
Ted Reid 503-797-1768 ted.reid@oregnmetro.gov
Gerry Uba 503-797-1737 gerry.uba@oregonmetro.gov
Ray Valone 503-797-1808 ray.valone@oregonmetro.gov
Malu Wilkinson 503-797-1680 malu.wilkinson@oregonmetro.gov
TriMet
Kelly Betteridge 503-962-2426 betterik@trimet.org
Jessica Engelmann 503-962-2137 engelmaj@trimet.org
Eric Hesse 503-962-4977 hessee@trimet.org
Steve Kautz 503-962-5859 kautzs@trimet.org
Tom Mills (503-962-4883 millst@trimet.org 
ODOT
Seth Brumley 503-731-8234  Seth.Brumley@ODOT.State.or.us
Gail Curtis 503-731-8206  Gail.E.Curtis@ODOT.State.or.us
Marah Danielson 503-731-8258  Marah.B.Danielson@ODOT.State.or.us
Ross Kevlin 503/731-8232  Ross.P.Kevlin@ODOT.State.or.us 
Lidwien Rahman 503-731-8229  Lidwien.Rahman@ODOT.State.or.us
DLCD
Anne Debbaut 503.725.2182 anne.debbaut@state.or.us
Jennifer Donnelly 503.725.2183 jennifer.donnelly@state.or.us
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